ORDINANCE 86-67

To Transfer Appropriations Within the Fire Department Budget

Be it hereby Ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that:

SECTION I. The Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to wit:

FIRE DEPARTMENT BUDGET

FROM

Line	#024	Other Supplies	\$980.00
Line	#111	Salaries and Wages	\$1,500.00
Line	#231	Building Supplies	\$3,000.00
Line	#223	Garage & Motor Supplies	\$1,400.00

TOTAL:

\$6,880.00

TO

Line	#036	Repairs and	Maintenance	\$6,480.00
Line	#321	Telephone		\$400.00

TOTAL:

\$6,880.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 17 day of December

> annel. JAMES C. REGESTER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk PATRICIA WILLIAMS,

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 18 day of December

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Sity Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 18 day of December , 1986.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

lea Olleson

SYNOPSIS

This Ordinance transfers funds within the Fire Department Budget. The transfers are necessary due to unexpected labor and repair costs during the year 1986, and because an axle and steering assembly on snorkel unit #1 required replacement. The transfer into Telephone services is necessary because the Fire Department assumed some telephone payments and installed a new telephone system when the Police Department moved into the Justice Building in February, 1986.

Contraler Contraler Carry Fleiner